UNOFFICIAL COPY |,

$16.00

88590416

Loan No, 84-58-14619
LOAN MODIFICATION AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, COMMUNITY INVESTMENT CORPORATION (CIC), losned
$221,000,00 to HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as ‘Trustee under a Trust
Agreement dated Decomber 13, 1951, and known as Trust Nao, f'r'a"ié‘h’l?ruﬂitl':'é),
evidenced by a Note dated July [, 1984, and secured by a Mortgage dated July 1,
1984 gndceeordad In the offlee of the Roeorder of Deeds of Cook County, linois,
o Septomber 25, 1984, as Document No, 272068930 (rcferred to hereafler
collectively as tho mortgage documents), said Note and Mortgage also beiny the
personal obligations of WILLIAM O, HAAVIG, CAROL A, HAAVIG, RODERT R,
HAAVIG and {RENE M. HAAYIG, as Co-Borrowers (jointly Co-Borrowers) und are
attached hereto us Fxhiblts A ahd By and

WHEREAS, the CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO (Continental Beak) Is now the holder and owner of said
indebtadness, and mortgage documents as the assiynee of CIC; and

WHLEREAS, Trustee is now the owner of tho realostate subjeet to the sald
indebtedness, and mortgage documents, located In the Zuinty of Cook, State of
Nlinols, legally deseribed as follows:

Lots 15 and 16 In Block 5 In Aubuen Park, a Subdivision of the East

1/2 of the Southwast 1/4 of Section 28, Township 38 North, Rangedd,

Fast of the Third Prineipal Meridian, in Cook County, IHlirais, ’/f)f/,(lg u\i{w o
Commonly known as 75 2-48 South Stewart, Chicago, llinais,

WHE Ill’()% (‘on cnltﬁ ’D!{I;(lélf%éng){o{\wmd to the assi \ m(ﬂ“) (ft((//
; gnment of th
beneficlal interest In the aforesaid Trust from the Co-Borrowers to COYAL
STAGGERS and MARTHA B, STAGGERS {Jointly Asslgnce).
NOW, THEREFORE, the partles hereto agrec as follows:

A, In consideration of the consent to the assignment of the beneflelal

intevest in the aforesaid Trust by the Continental Bank, the Assignee hereby ayrees




UNOFFICIAL COPY

to pay the Note in full in accordance with its terms as modified herein and assume
all of the Co-Borrowers' obligations under the said Indebtedness and mortgage
documents and the Assignee agree to pay to CIC a non-refundable service fee of
$1,060.00, and all reasonable attorneys' fees incurred by CIC in connection with
this assumption;

B.  Continental Bank hereby consents to the assumption of the Assignee,
and hoeeby releases the Co-Borrowers from all of their obligations to the
Continentel Seuk under the said indebtedness and mortgage documents;

C. It iswagreed that as of Scptember 30, 1988, the date of the assignment
of beneficial Interesy date, and agreed closing date, the principal balanee due to
Continental Bank is $211,784.74, as of that date interest shall be payable at the
rute of 9 1/2% per annum and that commencing on the 20th day of Qctober, 1088,
princlpal and Interest payments of $2 456,49 (subject to an interest subsidy of 1.5%
per annum, reducing the principal and titeraat payments to $2,157.30) shall be
made to Continental Bank in consecutive panthly Installiments, thc monthly
installment paymants belng subject to adlustment-cvery three years based on the
published yield for three year Treasury notes plus 2-1/2%,determined forty five
duys prior to the annlversary date of the loan, with the nextv ndjustment to be
effective as of July 1, 1990,

13, ‘Tho final puyment of all outstunding princlpal and interest shipit be due
on July 1, 1996,

L. The Co-Borrowors hereby assign all of thelr right, title and Interest in
and to all the existing roal cstate tax and insurance oserow of $5,194.59, us of
September 30, 1988, to the Asslynee, and the Co-Borrowers hereby release the
Continental Bank and CIC from any and all elaims and intorest in said real estate

tax and Insurance eserow,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

F.  All other terms of the mortgage documents securing said indebtedness,

T oawy fuz

ci

FITUONS

o
e

except as they may be medified hereln, are in full {oree and are binding upon the

AusS U

undersigned, their successors, assigns, heirs and representatives,

Pt T A
- .
ol

This Loan Modification and Assumption Agreement is executed by the

I3

ARTAIm ey AT
PGS L

S uD T
L

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, not personally but as Trustee as aforesald

duntuses Ui

-
o

in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such
Trustee, and said HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK hercby warrants that it
possesses 1ill power and authority to execute this instrument and it is expressly
understood «ng apreed that nothing herein or iIn said note contained shell be
construed as creatin; any liability on the sald HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS
BANK, either individua'ly or as Trustee aforesaid, personally to pay the said note
or any interest that may accrue thercon, or any indebtedness necruing hereunder,
or to perform any covenant either espress or implied herein contained, all such
liability, il any, being expressly waived by the Mortgagee and by every person row
or hereafter claiming any right or security-ieceunder, and that so far as HARRIS
TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, either individually or as Trustee aforesaid, or its
sceessors, personally are concerned, the legal holder/ or holders of said note and
the owner or owners of any indebtedness aceruing hercunder sinll look solely to the
premises hereby conveyed for the payment thereof, by the enforccinent of the lien
hereby created in the manner hereln and in sald note provided or'by. aation to

enforce the personal ilability of the guarantor, I any.

Dated: ' /' o , 1088

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK
as Trustee as aforesald and not
personally

w LA

Vice Prediden:

ATTEST: )

(

/'/ v Socretary




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

s erpestiy understepd et aprerd by ond betacen e pater tesen,
dnythenp mersie to 1h o e S LR L R T A

L | L S N T O T AN (1 L B USRS Wt el
R R R A I L 01 L BN R}
Wi U e e o s,
B T N R 1IN TR Y ST N TP ITEI P NIR UPY NEEN
Dotk arg pivi 2t B L G R R T Lan
SRIEA PR B T A L
g precn s L 8 gy ey e Dy b .o
T ¢ T s Y
Bub wre om0 AT e T o DR IR LAY |
LRI TR IR O SO Ry ot
IS TESH BN T R T O S B TR L AT
] ST T Y N T T T B Liarin
o G T ) O R I PR IR

T R N A T U IR L T AL SR R

[T N
Lot DL e
UACEI e e o g e e (AU Kol
L R I B R W RS ER O R

A T e L s g

R MU IR R W

R N AN [RISHPHE

Gt

Mvienee § by atc v g onan e
O L B A L B T | NI o Loy
L A I T I I I T TRy St wel e W

L A O S 1T T L ER R IRCR PR PR I Qpptati

e e T e N N R R PR oy Ao Loy
artepgal S, e S R ety iy of fhe rente g
L T S E I HUBY A RTINSy EVRRUT SR
MR e T g amn Sov'y's Hank o niet the el Gy
e Bty bt 20l on Su et ol oy Cpn™on tetwecn
PROVISIRNG € Ui ernall by qeraeset ard g by of s i, eniand S

TRV OIS R i et




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public, ln upd for said County, In the state
aforesaid, DO IERERY CERTIFY, that pEANAMN A POLE | Yicc President of
HARRIS 'l‘liU%’I‘ AND SAVINGS IMNI\, and X soiy Seeretary of
sald corporation, who are pepsonally Known lo me to be Thé same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing Instrument as such Viee President and

Asi- Seeretary, respectively, appeared bafore e this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed and delivered the sald Instrument as thefr own froe and voluntary
act and as the {rec and voluntary act of sald corporation, as Trustee as aforesaid
for the uises and purposes therein set forthy and the saldiSeerotary then and there
acknowlearad that he as custodian of thu corporate scal of sald corporation,
alfixed said yenl to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the
free and volurtury act of said corporation, as Trustee ns aforesaid, for the uses and

purposes therein/set forth,

Ciiven under my hand rnd Notarial Senl, this 4.4 day of Diespbiie , 1088,

v

]

]
PR . i '
a0 el ,41‘-.-

Notary Public

-
i Cor

v(ll'i/f!ff'llrVd‘i\-"\.v\;f’f""lpfﬁib \ ([(L'( () /-,_X cl({{)‘\'

W'f LIAM 0. IIAAVIG

- ( ’
v / .
/ / /Z'.-(fzé’;/ ﬁ 77

CAROL A, HAAVIG V4

CODK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AL r)/ A A 7
R IR IA L A N ROI]LRI‘ R. HAAVYE: /

2 M3 0t
1996 0EC 22 1Y 3 11 B8I30ME ) e 0 eana

(RENE M. HAAVIG /4

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

{, the undersiygned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that WiLLlAM 0 {MVIC‘;%CAROL A, HAAVIG, e Wi /
ROBERT R. HAAVIG and IRENE M, HAAVIG, Yebsbilally known to me to be the
same persons whose name are subsecribed to lhe foregoml, instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and
delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and




UNOFFICIAL COPY

purposes therein set forth, including the release and wailver of the right of
homesteoad,

T
Given under my hand and official seal, this /%, +day of Yo oy udy , 1988,

R

L f A,

Noluty l’ubllc

N.'Ht Hii

) 0

LI IT T EI?M[ L H“LSTROH Lwé)

MY COm pe L0 LLinogg COVAG ST "_"_ T
L EXPLSEPT 19, 199q ’“

Miassaae, ‘

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK- it

[, the undersigned, a notary Publie in and for sald County, in the State
aforesald, DO H REBY CERTIFY ithat COYAL STAGGERS and MARTHA 3,
STAGGERS,Mpetidhally known to wixlo bo the same persons whose name are
subgeribed to the foreyelny Instrument, sppoared before me this day In person and
acknowledged that they slyned, sealed wnd-delivered the sald instrument as thele
froe and voluntary act, for the uses und purpsses therein set forth, including the
release and waiver of the right of homaestoad.

Given under my hand and official sonl, this H“‘ Qo of L(W! /'}(/ L{4 .., 1088,

)) L] ;/H\ f‘i{‘_&_ﬁ) L

Notaty Pu\)j&c \

CONTINENTAL ILLINOISINATIORAL
BANK AND TRUST COMPAN'C.CF
CHICAGO

| ) e ’2’7 / 4}/4/:?;/"/

Vicc President ;

ATTEST:
- Y -
.‘/r.". I ')/)/ (( !/Zl' L .’J"")

SCORBWBLY e eh i €0 0dr oy 1sat )

BOK 53 -GG

This instrument was prepared by:

Martin F. Hauselman Jnl (. Lf" ' 0

39 South LaSalle Street kfl G0 ({ ( L0

Chicayo, llinols 60623 -~
372-2020 (AR / (FIG

il -
RIERS b(}(/,
P.LN. 20-28-306-026 Uy im0
N. 20-28-3 ; ( Neteg: (o (05




